TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Platinum-Montaur Life Sciences, LLC		106/25/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Neoprobe Corporation		
Street Address:	425 Metro Place North		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43017-1367		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432380	BLUETIP
Registration Number:	2728058	CARDIOSONIX
Registration Number:	3163525	LYMPHOSEEK
Registration Number:	2322304	NEO2000
Registration Number:	2450105	NEOMAX
Registration Number:	2316583	NEOPROBE
Registration Number:	2762894	QUANTIX
Registration Number:	1542372	RIGS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6142272000

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

TRADEMARK 900166046 REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0421 2432380

CH \$215.00

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Robert J. Morgan 41 S, High Street 29th Floor Columbus 43215, OHIO 43215		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3993437-135361	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert J. Morgan	
Signature:		/robert j. morgan/	
Date:		07/01/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=term#page1.tif source=term#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0422

# TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is entered into as of this 25 day of June 2010, by and among NEOPROBE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), CARDIOSONIX LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Israel ("Cardiosonix"), and CIRA BIOSCIENCES INC., a Delaware corporation ("Cira" and jointly and severally with the Company and Cardiosonix, the "Pledgor"), each with its principle address at 425 Metro Place North, Suite 300, Dublin, Ohio 43017-1367, and Platinum-Montaur Life Sciences, LLC (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Pledgors and the Lender are parties to a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of December 26, 2007 (the "IP Security Agreement") securing certain obligations of the Company; and

WHEREAS, all obligations of the Company secured by the IP Security Agreement have been fully discharged;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Pledgors and the Lender agree that (i) the IP Security Agreement is hereby terminated, (ii) the Pledgors shall have no further obligations to Lender thereunder, (iii) the security interests granted therein are hereby released, and (iv) the Company is hereby authorized to file a copy of this Termination with the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

PLEDGOR:

In the Presence of:

Witness

In the Presence of

In the Presence of:

NEOPROBE CORPORATION

> C. ....

Name: David C. Bupp Title: President & CEO

CARDIOSONIX LTD

Name: David C. Bupp

Title: Chairman

CIRA BIOSCIENCES INC.

Name: David C. Bupp

Title: Chairman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0423

In the Presence of:

LENDER:

PLATINUM-MONTAUK THE SCIENCES, LLC

Ву:

Name: Michael Goldberg Title: Portfolio Manager

COLUMBUS/1545547 v.01

**RECORDED: 07/01/2010** 

**REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0424**